

Division of Procurement and Contracting

Date: July 27, 2018

Subject: HVAC & Exhaust Replacement

Solicitation/Bid Number: 42160105 Opening Date/Time: August 6, 2018

Flyer Number: 3

To All Suppliers:

The Commonwealth of Pennsylvania defines a "Flyer" as an addition to or amendment of the original terms, conditions, specifications, or instructions of a procurement solicitation (e.g., Invitation for Bids or Request for Proposals).

List any and all changes:

Question: Is this being bid as (4) separate primes or (1) general with subcontractors?

Answer: This is being bid with one (1) General and Subcontractors

Question: Who is responsible for the removal and disposal of the (2) 1000 gallon oil tanks?

Answer: As noted on Dwg. P. 1.1 – Plumbing Contractor is responsible

Question: Is the bid to be 'hard copy', delivered to Annville or through electronic bid?

Answer: As noted in the Terms and Conditions, Part I General Information, 1.7 IFB-011.1A Submission of Bids – Paper Submittal.

For solicitations where a "hard copy" (vs. electronic response is requested:

- Sign and attach this flyer to your solicitation response. Failure to do so may result in disqualification.
- If you have already submitted a response to the original solicitation, you may either submit a new response, or return this flyer with a statement that your original response remains firm, by the due date to the following address:

Department of Military and Veterans Affairs Bureau of Office Services Division of Procurement and Contracting Building 0-47 Fort Indiantown Gap, Annville, PA 17003-5003

Except as clarified and amended by this Flyer, the terms, conditions, specifications, and instructions of the solicitation and any previous flyers, remain as originally written.

Very truly yours,

Name: Rebecca J. Jacovino-Smith Contact Name:

Title: Chief, Procurement and Contracting Phone: 717-861-8794 Email: rjacovino@pa.gov Email: trebuck@pa.gov

Contractor's Signature

Page 2 of 2